## 501935648 05/29/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yong Beom Shin	05/03/2012
Seung Woo Lee	05/03/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Korea Research Institute of Bioscience and Biotechnology
Street Address:	52, Eoeun-dong
Internal Address:	Yuseong-gu
City:	Daejeon
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	305-333

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13500834

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (206)224-0779

 Phone:
 (206)695-1653

 Email:
 efiling@cojk.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: George E. Renzoni, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HANOL-1-39232
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George E. Renzoni

Total Attachments: 2

source=39232\_Assignment#page1.tif source=39232\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028278 FRAME: 0415 OP \$40,00 13500834

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Yong Beom Shin, and Seung Woo Lee, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled LITHOGRAPHY METHOD USING TILTED EVAPORATION, the specification of which was filed on November 10, 2010, as Application No. PCT/KR2010/007902 (now U.S. Patent Application No. 13/500,834);

AND, WHEREAS, Korea Research Institute of Bioscience and Biotechnology, having a principal place of business at 52, Eoeun-dong, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon 305-333, Korea (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at	Seoul	(city), Korea, this 3rd day of, 2012
		DOM
		/Yong Beom Shin

## WITNESS:

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Yong Beom Shin is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated:	May 3, 2012	
		Deulize
		Signature Print Name: Seul Ye Yun

HANOL\39232121.DOC

-1-

************	*************
Executed at Scoul (city	), Korea, this <u>3rd</u> day of <u>May</u> , 2012.
	Seung Woo Lee
	WITNESS:
appeared before me, and said person a	ctory evidence that Seung Woo Lee is the person who acknowledged that he signed this instrument and cary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Dated: May 3, 2012	
	Deuloze
	Signature Print Name: Seul Ye YUN
GER:md	

HANOL\39232121.DOC

**RECORDED: 05/29/2012** 

PATENT REEL: 028278 FRAME: 0417